

## **Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet**



01-15-2000

.....

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

02-18-2000



101270051

		400-14
	1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
	Alpha Microsystems  individual(s) association general partnership limited partnership X_corporation - state California	Basic Systems 5 Century Drive Suite 130 Greenville, SC 29607
	Addition name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	individual(s) citizenship association general partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Assignment Name Change Other Execution Date July 20, 1995	limited partnership X corporation - state South Carolina other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached Yes No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application numbers or registration numbers:	
	A: Application Nos.	B: Registration Nos.: 1,365,047
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: One
	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40
	Cort Flint, Attorney-At-Law, P.A.  Post Office Box 10827  Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	_X_ enclosed
	Greenvine, South Caronna 25003-0827	authorized to be charged to deposit account
2/16/2000 DN 1 FC:481	UYEN 00000251 1365047 40.00 0P	8. Deposit Account No.
	Do Not Us	e This Space
	9. Statement and Signature	- Tins opace
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Douglas W. Kim Name of Person Signing Signature	January 13, 2000  Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3	

L:\WP51\FM\ASSI-CTM.FM January 13, 2000

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0683** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Alpha Microsystems, a California corporation, located at 2722 South Fairview Street, Santa Ana, CA 92704 hereby assigns to Basic Systems, a South Carolina corporation, "as is" and without any warranties, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the copyrights in the work entitled "Promise" and presently known as "CASELODE" and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Number(s) 1,754,974 and 1,365,047 and all source code, object code, modifications, enhancements, derivative works and translations thereof and all manuals and other documentation thereof.

ALPHA MICROSYSTEMS, a California corporation

By: Mr. M. Craft I was

Title: CASTUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0684

NAME (S) OF SIGNERIES  d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidences to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/ane subscribed to the within instrument and accommoded to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and accordingly to me that he/she/they executed
d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and accordingly to me that he/she/they executed
d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and actnowledged to me that he/she/they executed
o be the person(a) whose name(a) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and ac- mowledged to me that he/sho/they executed
apacity( <del>ies)</del> , and that by his/ <del>her/the</del> id
ignature(e) on the instrument the person(e),
or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(a) acted, executed the instrument
Titalian parati anagaine me memenen
VITNESS my hand and official seal.
Once on D.
SIGNATURE OF MOTARY
valuable to persons retying on the document and could preven
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Oxiginment of Commission
NUMBER OF PAGES
_
DATE OF DOCUMENT
U UNIE OF DOCUMENT
,
7/2

**RECORDED: 01/15/2000** 

\$1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION + 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 + Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0685